IN RE: PETITION FOR ADMIN. VARIANCE

* BEFORE THE

S/S Corbett Road, 1100’ +/- SE
centerline of Chesterfield Court * DEPUTY ZONING COMMISSIONER
8th Election District

3rd Councilmamc District * OF BALTIMORE COUNTY

(1001 Corbett Road)

* CASE NO. 02-559-A
Patsy J. Grimes-Wagner
Petitioner *
£ ok ok ok k K % ok & Kk ok * ok ok * ¥

FINDINGS OF FACT AND CONCLUSIONS OF LAW

This matter comes before this Deputy Zoning Commissioner as a Petition for
Administrative Variance filed by Patsy J. Grimes-Wagner, the legal owner of the subject
property. The variance request is for property located at 1001 Corbett Road in the Monkton area
of Baltimore County. The Petitioner herein seeks a variance from Sections 1A08.C.2.f and 400.3
of the Baltimore Cc;unty Zoning Regulations (B.C.Z.R.), to allow an accessory structure (garage)

to be located in the front yard and to have a height of 18 ft. in lieu of the required rear yard and
15 ft. respectively. The subject property and requested relief are more particularly described on
Petitioner’s Exhibit No. 1, the plat to accompany the Petition for Administrative Variance.

The Petitioner having filed a Petition for Administrative Variance and the subject property

having been posted, and there being no request for a public hearing, a decision shall be rendered

based upon the documentation presented.
The Petitioner has filed the supporting affidavits as required by Section 26-127 (b)(1) of

the Baltimore County Code. Based upon the information available, there is no evidence in the
file to indicate that the requested variance would adversely affect the health, safety or general

welfare of the public and should therefore be granted. In the opinion of the Deputy Zoning
Commissioner, the information, photographs, and affidavits submitted provide sufficient facts

that comply with the requirements of Section 307.1 of the B.C.ZR. Furthermore, strict
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compliance with the B.C.Z.R. would result in practical difficulty and/or unreasonable hardship

upon the Petitioner.

Pursuant to the posting of the property and the provisions of both the Baltimore County

Code and the Baltimore County Zoning Regulations, and for the reasons given above, the

requested variance should be granted.

THEREFORE, IT IS ORDERED, by the Deputy Zoning Commissioner for Baltimore
County, this _/_/_iA day of July, 2002, ﬂlat a variance from Sections 1A08.C.2.f and 400.3 of the
Baltimore County Zoning Regulations (B.C.Z.R.), to allow an accessory structure (garage) to be
located in the front yard and to have a height of 18 ft. in lieu of the required rear yard and 15 ft.

respectively, be and is hereby GRANTED, subject, however, to the following restriction which is

a condition precedent to the relief granted herein:

1. The Petitioner may apply for her building permit and be granted same upon receipt of
this Order; however, Petitioner is hereby made aware that proceeding at this time is at
her own risk until such time as the 30 day appellate process from this Order has
expired. If, for whatever reason, this Order is reversed, the Petitioner would be
required to return, and be responsible for returning, said property to its original

condition.
Aoty /5o

TIMOTHY M{KOTROCO
DEPUTY ZONING COMMISSIONER
FOR BALTIMORE COUNTY

TMK :raj




Suite 405, County Courts Bldg.

401 Bosley Avenue

Towson, Maryland 21204
410-887-4386

Fax: 410-887-3468

July 11, 2002

Ms. Patsy J. Grimes-Wagner
1001 Corbett Road
Monkton, Maryland 21111

Re: Petition for Administrative Variance
Case No. 02-559-A
Property: 1001 Corbett Road

Dear Ms. Grimes-Wagner:

Enclosed please find the decision rendered in the above-captioned case. The
Petition for Administrative Variance has been granted in accordance with the enclosed
Order. '

In the event the decision rendered is unfavorable to any party, please be advised
that any party may file an appeal within thirty (30) days from the date of the Order to the
Department of Permits and Development Management. If you require additional
information concerning filing an appeal, please feel free to contact our appeals clerk at
410-887-3391.

Very truly yours,

k/&%*)(/q Voo co

Timothy M. Kotroco .
Deputy Zoning Commissioner

TMK :raj
Enclosure

Come visit the County's Website at www.co.ba.md.us
%‘:% Printed wath Soybean Ink

on Recycled Papar
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Petition for Administrative Variance

to the Zoning Commissioner of Baltimore County

for the property located at /oot  Corbe44 R4,
which is presently zoned _ R¢ 7

This Petition shall be filed with the Department of Permits and Development Management. The underm%ned, legal
owner(s) of the property situate in Baltimore County and which is described in the description and plat attached hereto and

made a part hereof, hereby petition for a Variance from Section(s) | A o8 . . 2. 75\ . 409.73 Qgc;zﬁ)
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of the zoning regulations of Baitimore County, to the zoning law of Baltimore County, for the reasons indicated on the back
of this petition form. :

Property is to be posted and advertised as prescribed by the zoning regulations.
l, or we, agree to pay expenses of above Variance, advertising, posting, etc. and further agree to and are to be bounded by the zoning
regulatfﬂns and restrictions of Baltimore County adopted pursuant to the zoning law for Baltimore County.

I/'We do solemnly declare and affirm, under the penalties of
perjury, that l/we are the legal nwner(s) of the property which
1S the subject of this Petition.

Contract Purchaser/Lessee: Legal Owner(s):
FPodts:

Name - Type or Print

Signature
Address Telephone No. Name - Type or Print
City State Zip Code Signature " . . -
Attorney For Petitioner: [00)  Corbett R, Y10 -~771= 435
Address Telephone No.
- mp 21
City State Zip Code

Representative to be Contacted:
_Same A< #Erve

Name
ﬁ!ephune No. Address Telephone No.
State Zip Code City State Zip Cade

A{Fubhc LH ari’ng having been formally demanded and/or found to be required, it is ordered by the Zoning Commissioner of Baltimore Cuunty

that the subject matter of this petition be set for a public hearifg, advemsed .as required by the zoning
Iatln Itnmnre County and that the property be reposted. “}f T A -._,
N - ~. j:" -
TN L s~ L LT
' m :2'\ SRR - e o
Q 2 Zoning Curnmissmner of- Baltlmnreﬁ ounty

CASENO. ©O7-S52- A
REV 10/25/01
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Aflidavitin Support of

The undersigned hereby affirms under the penalties of perjury to the Zoning Commissioner of Baltimore County, as
follows: That the information herein given is within the personal knowledge of the Affiant(s) and that Affiant(s} is/are

competent to testify thereto in the event that a public hearing is scheduled in the future with regard thereto.

That the Affiant(s) does/do presently reside at 1001 Corbelt R4,

Administrative Variance

Address
Cﬁ?’lauk-fou MD AN

State Zip Code

That based upon personal knowledge, the following are the facts upon which l/we base the request for an Administrative
Variance at the above address (indicate hardship or practical difficulty):

A. Sep+ic Sys+em s jm back yarch
B. Right s./de has a very Steep shpe
C. Le + s.dg u.icu(c[ frfp’f’f-’"’ 51’/54';‘{ -}*rL-lCK —prﬂ

famk | ,
D Left+ s.de is also [ardd 5caped with pavers Grd

G Slnﬁé Wsabl®
g No wny o+ Awwj Q@ wUSable airi‘ve'w&/
due fo -l?c-pojrq,oh)/
L House has wood eTci}pj
between house a~A qaraqe,

£ For 'S'c-—fe-l- reGSopS, QerriviM

the  closest Sq-zc-e_s-f foc.::,-fio.,a_; 4o Fhe prﬂﬂ'/ E’H')qu.uce_ of Hhe AG’”S!"

That the Affiant(s) acknowledge(s) that if a formal demand is filed, Affiant(s) will be required to pay a reposting and
advertjsing fee and may be required to provide additional information.

A1 14 I‘J / -.-.IJ . " -
ignat v / ":’ ; %; ; Signature

Pa Sy . Grime s~ Wﬂtjmﬁr’
ﬁe

Name - T or Print

would wmot allow access % backyar

ey }Iﬂu;ﬂj QCCEES 7LO d’ﬁ’qy {?q‘."

;5 Ferraced Yo make

with a jfirﬂje om= Lef+ s de

which w;aufc\ rar-eve,\/'f haviwg a £ e wall

hom e at H}ah‘f' + bed W‘fq‘)‘h!‘.’f/ fhis 5

Name - Type or Print

---------——ﬁ--H-----------------—--l.--rl-——--------—------"ﬂﬁ—'-ﬁ-‘------—-—-—--—-——dﬂ-ﬂ---ﬂ--------ﬁﬂ--*

STATE OF MARYLAND, COUNTY OF BALTIMORE, to wit .

| HEREBY CERTIFY, this [ 5 day of L , oo 2 . before me, a Notary Public of the State.
of Maryland, in and for the County aforesaid, persondlly appeared
it I K \ ! Ly Rl 1/ dY L — .

the Afftant(s) herein, personally wnrsa istactorily identified to 17je as such Arfiant(s).

AS WITNESS my hand and Notarial Seal

\ [ =9
r - - o
-~ . -:" .

_-- \.h .-'-ll-_-‘i-'l'_'hh

SN T - Notary Public
Tios T - My Commission Expires / // Dj

REV 10725001 T T - s




Aiﬁda“t in Support of Administrative Variance

The undersigned hereby affirms under the 'penalties of perjury to the Zoning Commissioner of Baltimore County, as
follows: That the information herein given is within the personal knowledge of the Affiant(s) and that Affiant(s) is/are
competent to testify thereto in the event that a public hearing is scheduled in the future with regard thereto.

That the Affiant(s) does/do presently reside at __/ 001! Cor bett AAd.

Address _
Po A K Yo R M D 2 it}
City - State ip Code

" That based upon personal knowledge, the following are the facts upon which l/iwe base the request for an Administrative
Variance at the above address (indicate hardship or practical difficulty):

A. SCP'}.:C 5754’5""‘ :5 Y, bncﬁ.yqrd

8. Right slde hus a yery BE steep Slopeymould wot allow
be ck yard,

¢. fed+ side would prevep

D hefd side 5 also [amwdScoped with
make (' Slofe uceble

g, Vo weay o+ 'I"‘““""’*"j qa ysable dr:ve'way with a garage o [edd side
due +o -Fgf’DSrqf?/xy

£ Housée AasS wood SFd;*’j which wauld preven™t }\ﬁ.vfﬂj a fire woalf
Ee+wequ Ao»«lfé’ Gercd aqrajé’

£ For 5*%'(?*/ reasops, Grr-‘P.fiJ\? home af pight § bad weather Fhi S

s The closesT 4 sScdest [ocatior Fo Ffhe Srond ewdrarce of the Aouse
That the Affiant(s) acknowledge(s) that if a formal demand is filed, Affiant(s) will be required to pay a reposting and
advertising fee and may be required to provide additional information.

‘Slgnature / / %ﬂm % Signature

p‘:’i‘}"ﬁpz ‘:T: Gr;mts - Wcacajuf_r‘
Name - Typé or Print , J Name - Type or Print

qgCC f.&_“j'~+0

. ' £
7" 51’,0'}‘51 "‘r‘ddk 'Fr'm T}\uU:pj QR €54 ‘}0 G)fa,d Qq'f 76"’”‘

mik S SN B AN PN BN SN SN BN BN BN BN BN BN BN SN BN BN B B B B mm o mr ek o ae B BF B ST TE BN BN N EE BN BN EE EE AR gy wr B EE wm wr iy A B B B R R SR EE SR S B A B B B B Ee B B e am Gm O AR A O SR AR ER BN BN BN BN B A A A o A ek wie R R R SR oA

STATE OF MARYLAND, COUNTY OF BALTIMORE, to wit: |
| HEREBY CERTIFY, this /%) _ day of @+, before me, a Notary Public of the State
of Maryland, in and for the County aforesaid, personallg appeared

P *@%?r‘ u)g%,@g o
tFlE Nhanﬁsi herem. pBFSOHEI k WN Or sausraclori y identitied to Mme as suc 1INt s).

AS WITNESS my hand and Notarial Seal

> .‘ % . L-‘J
s .y Foo
w - - -
st El. o S A
| a vy
* L
Ef e T

h h* e d _-;f -
AN T T N At Notary Public

My Commission Expires / L/ 0\5

REV 10/25001 -~ =~ = F8§
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Petition for Administrative Variance
to the Zoning Commissioner of Baltimore County

for the property located at /001 (. -vet Rd _
which is presently zoned _ K7

This Petition shall be filed with the Department of Permits and Development Management. The undersigned, legal
owner(s) of the property situate in Baltlmore Coun?/ and which is described In the description and plat attached ?(ereta and
r

om Section(s)  A0® . C .2 F , doo. BCZE

T PEwn T Al ACLCSYH(Z‘/ S"rrzuc:-rurz,g TO RBE LocATE D 1= T
FRoT YANLD A0 TO JHAVE A HEl T ©F 19 ' & LIiEv o

TUe REGUIREL REAR YARD AMHO 15 ' RESPECTIVELY.

made a part hereof, hereby petition for a Variance

of the zoning regulations of Baltimore County, to the zoning law of Baltimore County, for the reasons indicated on the back
of this petition form.

Property is to be posted and advertised as prescribed by the zoning regulations.
|, or we, agree to pay expenses of above Variance, advertising, posting, etc. and further agree to and are to be bounded by the zoning
ragulatlons and restrictions of Baltimore County adapted pursuant to the zoning law for Baltimore County.

I’We do solemnly declare and affirm, under the penalties of
perjury, that l/we are the legal nwner(s) of the property which
Is the subject of this Petition.

Contract Purchaser/Lessee: Legal Owner(s):

-—l..

Gl":mfi" W ﬂaul’?r‘

Name - Type or Print or Pnnt

Signature
Address Telephone No. Name - Type or Print
City State Zip Code Signature
Attorney For Petitioner: Jo0l Corbetd RA. 1o -771-4H352.
Address Telephone No.
MoM Ktos MDD 20
Narme - Type or Print City State Zip Code
) Representative to be Contacted:
Signature
g
SamE_ A3 AROVE
Company Name
Address Telephone No. Address Telephone No. ;
|
City + ~ State Zip Code City State Zip Code '
A Public Hearing having been formally demanded and/or found to be required, it is ordered by the:Zé6ning Cummnssmner of Baltimore Cuunty
this day of that the subject matter of this petition be set for a public heanr-q advertlsed as required by the zoning
regulations of Baltimore County and that the property be reposted. : 2 — -~ %
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Zoning Cumrnrssmnpr of. Baltlmure Cﬂunty i

CASE NO. ©Z- SSD - A Reviewed By (7.~ -: Date *Co/ l_/D’L

REV 10/25/01 Estimated Posting Date (" z ‘Z' l




SOUTH SIPE oF CornRer D (R/WVARIES)
\leo!' ¥ SouTUHEWRST ofF cedTertlide ©F CHESTEFIELD €

As recorded in deed: Liber 011069
Folio 726

Typical metes and bounds: beginning at stone marked P and running thence north 45 4
degrees east 41 Vs perches south 52 12 degrees east 11 2 perches north 35 1z degrees east
3.64 perches to a county road from York Rd. to Monkton thence on said road following
seven courses and distances north 51 2 degrees west 3 12 perches north 72 degrees west 7
perches north 45 2 degrees east 1 2 perch north 72 2 degrees west 13 perches north 77
2 degrees west 18 perches north 78 ¥ degrees west 10 perches thence north 61 %%
degrees west 7.6 perches thence leaving said road and running south 6 3/8 degrees east
14 perches to a cluster of five small chestnut trees, thence south 12 degrees east 20
perches south 12 Y2 degrees east 11 2 perches thence south 47 degrees east 4 1/3 perches
to the place of beginning.
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CERTIFICATE on.’os'rme @

»

RE: CaseNo.:  _O2-S3T - A

Petitioner/Developer:

‘ ‘ : 6:& 27X oo - A S AL
Date of Hearing/Closing: __ 7 /9 Z 2Z.

Baltimore County Department of
Permits and Development Management
County Office Building, Room 111

111 West Chesapsake Avenue

“Towson, MD 21204
M. EcoREE SArHwER

Attention; m-ﬂl-phﬂs

Ladies and Gmtlmeu

This letter is to certify under the penalties of perjury that the necessary sign(s) required by law

were posted conspicuously on the property located at
vl (R BT SO AD

The sign(s) were posted on (e Z; ] ‘ 02 | )

. { Month, Day, Year)

Casew OCZ-SS9-A Sincerely,

,...z_.c 2
st? g4 ™ L, d'- 5; ﬁE—P"

Signature of Sign’Poster and Date)

M{(ﬂ"‘” and
(Printed Name)

304 Detitweon L-.

(Adtiress)
[—rces T, Mo 21647
(City, State, Zip Code)

| ) 3 I Ay A
(Telephone Number)

/07 Coraesvr Lo
Fosrar /27 [oz

A Ln kil L2 ¢ St .
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ADVERTISING REQUIREMENTS AND PROCEDURES FOR ZONING HEARINGS

The:Baltimore County Zoning Regulations (BCZR)
general public/neighboring property owners rerative to property-which is-the subject o
an upcoming zoning hearing. For those petitions

notice is accomplished Oy posting a sign on the pro
and placement of a notice in a news

least fifteen (15) days before the nearing.

Zoning Review wil ensure that the -Jegai requirements for advertising are satisfied.

However, the petitioner is responsible for the costs associated. with these requirements.

The newspaper will bill the person listed below for the advertising. This advertising is
due bpaon receipt and should be remitted directly to the newspaper.

OPINIONS MAY NOT BE ISSUED UNTIL ALL ADVERTISING COSTS ARE PAID.

| _ _ _ -
For Newspaper Advérﬂsing:
tem Number or Case Number: CD - 5SS — A
Petitioner: '7%735' (71 11 5 - M
Addrass or Laocation: /90 ¢ CoRBETT <D
PLEASE FORWARD ADVERTISING BILL TO:
Name: f%:gv. CR I G5~ (e 7 ERE -
Address: o811 CoR BT7 -
od 270 o D 7 ]
Teiephone Number: __ #/0- 77/ siz5m —

require that notice be gwén to the

¢

which require a public hearing, this
perty (responsibility of the petitioner)
paper of general circulation in the County, both at
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BALTIMORE COUNTY DEPART

NT OF PERMITS AND DEVELO@IENT MANAGEMENT-
ZONING REVIEW =

VAR VAN CE
ADMINISTRATIVE SEthik=HEARNG INFORMATION SHEET AND DATES

x

Case Number 02-| SS9 | 9P Address | 00| CORBETT WO

Contact Person: L_to~(D T. MDXL—F‘/ FPhone Number: 410-887-3391

Planner, Please Print Your Name

Filing Date: (o /I I /0 Z Posting Date: (o /‘Z, jafb Closing Date: 2/@[02’3

Any contact made with this office regarding the status of the administrative special hearing should be
through the contact person (planner) using the case number.

1. POSTING/COST: The petitioner must use one of the sign posters on the approved list (on the
reverse side of this form) and the petitioner is responsible for all printing/posting costs. Any
reposting must be done only by one of the sign posters on the approved list and the petitioner
IS again responsible for ail associated costs. The zoning notice sign must be visible on the
groperty on or before the posting date noted above. It should remain there through the closing

ate.

2. DEADLINE: The closing date is the deadline for an occupant or owner within 1,000 feet to file
a formal request for a public hearing. Please understand that even if there is no formal
request for a public hearing, the process is not complete on the closing date.

3. ORDER: After the closing date, the file will be reviewed by the zoning or deputy zoning
commissioner. He may: (a) grant the requested relief, (b) deny the requested relief; or (¢)
order that the matter be set in for a public hearing. You will receive written notification
(typically within 7 to 10 days of the closing date) as to whether the petition has been granted,
denied, or will go to public hearing. The order will be mailed to you by First Class mail.

4, POSSIBLE PUBLIC HEARING AND REPOSTING: In cases that must go to a public hearing
(whether due to a neighbor's formal request or by order of the zoning or deputy zoning
commissioner), nofification will be forwarded to you. The sign on the property must be
changed giving notice of the hearing date, time and location. As when the sign was originally
postesr, certification of this change and a photograph of the altered sign must be forwarded to
this office.

(Detach Along Dotted Line)

Petitioner: This Part of the Form is for the Sign Poster Only
ADM INISTRATIVE VARIANCE
USE THE SRECHATHEARING SIGN FORMAT

Case Number 02-r§§9 S‘Pf;“ Address |co| CoRgeET (20

Petitioner's Name A TSY J. GRIMES - JASUER Telephone 4to 771 4352
Posting Date: & /2] /O"'L . Closing Date: _ _7/ “ /0"2-’

Wording for Sign: _A<EE SR reeter- metoapore 1O PErm (T A
ACCESSo@ STRULCTUNRE ~To EE LOCATED 1) TUE FronT(ALD
AHD TO AUE A HEgqT oF 18" 4] LIEV of REQUIRED

REAL{ALD AND \S' RESPECTIVELY.

WCR - 6/28/00
BALTIMORE COUNTY DEPARTMENT Of PERMITS AND DEVELOPMENT MANAGEMENT
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Plat 8 mooo::um3< _um::o: for No:_:@ @<m:m:om Dmvmo_m_ Imm::m
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> | | Development Processing
*ng‘l Baltimore County County Office Building
* %+ | Department of Permits and 111 West Chesapeake Avenue
Development Management Towson, Maryland 21204

July 9, 2002

Ms. Patsy J. Grimes-Wagner

1001 Corbett Road

Monkton, MD 21111

Dear Ms. Grimes-Wagner:

RE: Case Number: 02-559-A, 1001 Corbett Road

The above referenced petition was accepted for processing by the Bureau of Zoning
Review, Depariment of Permits and Development Managemeni (PDM) on June 11, 2002.

The Zoning Advisory Committee (ZAC), which consists of representatives from several

approval agencies, has reviewed the plans that were submitted with your petition. All comments

submitted thus far from the members of the ZAC are attached. These comments are not intended
to indicate the appropriateness of the zoning action requested, but to ensure that all parties
(zoning commissioner, attorney, petitioner, etc.) are made awarc of plans or problems with
regard to the proposed improvements that may have a bearing on this case. All comments will
be placed in the permanent case file.

If you need further information or have any questions, pleasc do not hesitate (o contact
the commenting agency.

Very truly vours,

2. Ca -%W@& //LM.

W. Carl Richards, Jr.
Supervisor. Zoning Review

WCR:rlh ‘

Enclosures

C: People’s Counsel

Come visit the County's Website at www.co.ba.md.us

pdmlandacq@co.ba.md.us




Office of the Fire Marshal
Baltimore County 700 East Joppa Road

.

AN Fire Department ‘Towson, Maryland 21286-3500
%ﬁ I 410-887-4880
RYLE

Department of Permits and June 19,2002
Development Management (PDM)

County Office Building, Room 111

Mail Stop #1105

111 West Chesapeake Avenue

Towson, Maryland 21204

ATTENTION: George Zahner
RE: Property Owner: SEE BELOW
Location: DISTRIBUTION MEETING OF June 17, 2002
1tem No.: See Below
Deaxr Mr. Zahner:
Pursuant to your request, the referenced property has been
surveyed by this Bureau and the comments below are applicable and
required to be corrected or incorporated into the final plans for

the property.

The Fire Marshal's Office has no comments at this time,
IN REFERENCE TO THERE FOLLOWING ITEM NUMBERS -

550-554, 556&557. @562

REVIEWER: LIEUTENANT JIM MEZICK, Fire Marshal's Office
PHONE 887-4881, MS-11Q2F

cCc: File

n 00

Come visit the County’s Website at wiww.co.ba.md.us
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BALTIMORE COUNTY, MARYLAND

INTEROFFICE CORRESPONDENCE

TO: Arnold Jablon, Director DATE: July 9, 2002
Department of Permuts & Development Mgmt.

FROM obert W. Bowling, Supervisor

Bureau of Development Plans Review

SUBJECT:  Zoning Advisory Committee Meeting
' For June 24, 2002

Nos. 550, 552, 553, 554, 556, 557,
559,/560, 561, and 562

The Bureau of Development Plans Review has reviewed the subject zoning
items, and we have no comments.

RWB:HJO:jrb

cc; File

ZAC-6-24-2002-NO COMMENT ITEMS-792002




INTER-OFFICE CORRESPONDENCE o

TO: Arnold Jablon, Director DATE: June 24, 2002
Department of Permits and
Development Management

FROM: Arnold F. "Pat’ Keller, IIT
Director, Office of Planning

SUBJECT: Zoniﬁg Advisory Petition(s): Case(s) 02-550, 02-554, 02-559, & 02-561

The Office of Planning has reviewed the above referenced case(s) and has no comments to offer.
For further questions or addmonal information concerning the matters stated herein, please

Section Chief: %ﬂ#ﬁk

AFK/LL:MAC

AFIrAan Y yy =y voen




Parris N. Glendening

Maryland Department of Transportation Governor |
State Highway Administration John D. Porcar

Parker F. Williams
Administrator

Date: & L9-0L

Mr. George Zahner RE:  Baltimore County
Baltimore County Office of [temNo. §69 (™™
Permits and Development Management

County Office Building, Room 109

Towson, Maryland 21204

Dear. Mr. Zahner:

This office has reviewed the referenced item and we have no objection to approval as it does not
access a State roadway and is not affected by any State Highway Administration projects.

Should you have any questions regarding this matter, please contact Larry Gredlein at 410-545-
5606 or by E-mail at (lgredlein@sha.state.md.us).

Very truly yours,

/) AS L

/ﬂ Kenneth A. McDonald Jr., Chief
Engineering Access Permits Division

My telephone number is

Maryland Relay Service for impaired Hearing or Speech
1-800-735-2258 Statewide Toll Free

Mailing Address: P.O. Box 717 * Baltimore, MD 21203-0717
Street Address: 707 North Calvert Street » Baltimore, Maryland 21202




Mmjfland Depm rment of Planning

Parvis N. Glendening Roy W. Ktz
Govenior Secretary
Kathleen Kermedy Tounsend Mary Abrams
Lt. Goternor Deputy Secretary

June 20, 2002

Mr. George Zahner

Baltimore County

Department of Permits and Development Management
111 West Chesapeake Avenue, Room 111

County Office Building (Mail Stop #1105)

Towson MD 21204

Re:  Zoning Advisory Committee meeting — June 24, 2002
Case #’s 02-550-A, 02-551-XA, 02-552-X, 02-553-A, 02-554-SPH, 02-555-SPHXA,
02-536-A, 02-557-A, 02-558-SPHXA, 02-559-A, 02-560-A, 02-561-, and 02-562-SPHA

Dear Mr. Zahner:

The Maryland Department of Planning has received the above-referenced information on
6/19/02. The information has been submitted to Mr. Mike Nortrup.

Thank you tor your cooperation in this process. Please contact me at 410.767.4550 or the above
noted reviewer if you have any questions.

Sincerely,

P
LI I.."- . “ -
,;"’f’}f‘:}}_f . :’/ .p'é:r"’ “r{_,_r/?"%r

James R. Gatto
Manager

Metropolitan Planning
Local Planning Assistance Unit

cc:  Mike Nortrup

_RECEVED

JUN 727

4
lo—-a

DEPT. OF PIRaY ”rm
DFVELOPMENT MAS:JERENT "
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301 West Preston Strect ® Suite 1101 ® Baltzmore, Mmyr’md 21201-2365

Teleprone: 410.767.4500 ® Fax: 410.767.4480 o Toll Free: 1.877 767 6272 * TTY Users: Maryand Relay
Frrtenniets aopanas AMIVY ctatn s o







-—

B

’ ri

4 #-

=<9

N

m

s

0

§

&

o I

mC

5

m\u

g

7

SR,
Wo
J 2

m%....!.
IS
-
v &
'A)

=

SH
POt
TO ORI ANCE




L

Wi,

.n. +

/
.r 1
k

t
& i
1

I._l.l.mnl .

W;r.._ . .vn....d.!..._,ﬂ.-. v,

F
r

GO SR o ol _
Bl _ w“_...\w“:&.: _._:v *m.,._m.q . 4 e ) )
! . ”_nn1 ' ._.___._. ﬂ.—.ﬁ ..n__ h..."_.— kY s ....qf. } %hﬂs.ﬂ

#.“.._ﬂm ' q

£} it ] ’ F ....“...r.- .-

A I e s T A a
A m». UL - v R

. Ty aid ey ¥ :
SR e e g

K RRTIT R N
1| IR B LA AR R S} R L,
TR g Lot ,,M_fwwﬁ,

« B LI P m*m.i..__,. T el .
_ Ce W0 A ﬂ.: re ﬂ._._.mf: fx
Y L . .,i.,..,_,.__.,.ﬁ. LAy 3 ._,,n.
» O e s B Y o r.-l# fpre 4
L Ry }.a_,-.u,_.m. ? L R A )

- .._,.-.T

. TP
"' Wil ..mf..rﬂ

9%, q, e . PR

ek

-1_ Ifd
_.k._.m."_._..._.__ e,
" ¢

, ' L )| a o

3
/.
#.ﬂm Ty
ol
q_ uw...-

. : EEELE 1o .m_-. - o

A S (.
._n.... ade g v F 1 [} o i X
.ﬁﬁ@ {5 n.-.._:“ . P ._mr.m “H

58

DSCO0088.JPG 2002/05/14 16:10

\



1

- |b._l - .‘.I.-.
Mo

L} * '
N
" L_..:_....aF

Jl.l..‘- W omgl ot

e - ' a L]

ol B b
f i._._...l_. i

=t

QRIS P

- - R
4 - PR AN

¥ ¢
i

|-3h7_h' :' "- )

- =

._...
i b

ﬁ

+ -uk ..__..L
:1..nw.r.....n

.iﬁ.i.

ey ¥o =0
ety f
] ..wﬂ.h r ._...H_.__‘.u...*. *

8

ey

-
h
'

e I}

__._?

s

5

__.i_l.,

10:49

DSCO0087.JPG 2002/05/14 16



R e
.q...}

L ke O T )

3 rt
T - -f‘_ Ty -

r
Pl

[ TR N TR T ——)
] gL . by

i
e ¥ LB 1

LRt o T T T -

=
“g—
F 1

il--"'"-- il
2 é;“ht.-*.r

.

TddL At
- B e
[ R
Ly
4 = |

| ey

i e
§ 2 pra o g

' Ll K I
=t T A LW e sl —p

= Tr-2h 1 _ -
- mﬂﬁ.m””'h v T A —
W s e ] b
i il o “-?:I i 1'.-:!1'_...«-1.-.1 Al
' L TE A R T 'u""

3 - WY lme oin T S - r;
H m—.. '*"IT;-\.: - 4 = e - .-. - ' l { v

, ;
= L
RS AL

codbap 't mrara s o

- [P
N

k3 o wm
T pinr

DSCO0093.JPG 2002/05/14 16:13:22

-~




-
i
-

by 2
t

L

o
L3 -y g -
P

L
s i":-El-'r‘_-
L] L
5

L=

Prx

DSCO0083.JPG 2002/05/14 16:08:51

R © U
g et

4
[ !.1 '*

b

e

w~r
r

559




